

pmw

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1022 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1064 OF 2012**

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. Deepak Chitnis Chiparikar i/by Deepak Chitnis Chiparikar & Co. for the Applicant.

Mr. K.V. Saste, APP for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Akhil Sibal a/w Mr. Nikhil Chawla, Mr. Parineet Saratkar, Mr. Jay Choksi i/by Law Frame for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATE : 27th JANUARY, 2017

P.C.

. **Not on board. Taken on board.**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the second respondent states that he is withdrawing the production praecipe. Hence, no orders.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J)

(A.S. OKA, J)