

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1022 OF 2012**

Pure Drinks Ltd .. Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Deepak Chitnis, Mrs. S. Jaggi, i/b. Deepak Chitnis-Chiparikar & Co., for the Applicant.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: A. S. GADKARI AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2023.**

**P. C.:-**

1) Record indicates that the Respondent No.2, i.e. Original Complaint Mrs. Ranjit Charles Singh has passed away. As a consequence thereof, the power given to her Constituted Attorney namely Mr. Gurmit Singh Chadha has come to an end.

2) Learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 has informed to the Advocate on Record for the Applicant that, they are unable to further represent Respondent No.2 due to demise of Respondent No.1.

3) Mr. Chitnis, learned Advocate for the Applicant seeks time to take further instructions.

4) At his request, list the Petition on final hearing board for the week commencing from 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**

**(A. S. GADKARI, J.)**